Variable displacement axial piston pump type V80M
Product documentation
D 7962 M
06-2022  -1.4 en
Open circuit
Nominal pressure pnom max:
Peak pressure pmax:
Displacement volume Vmax:

2 Available versions
Circuit symbol
Ordering example
V80ML-200 R S F N -1 -0 -XX -2/190 /LSN -400 C 311 -Z
Combination with gear pump
2.10 "Flange version (output side)"
Pressure setting (nominal pressure) (bar)
2.9 "Controller"
2.8 "Stroke limitation"
Manufacturing series
2.7 "Swivel angle indicator"
2.6 "Thru-shaft"
2.5 "Seals"
2.4 "Flange version (input side)"
2.3 "Shaft journal"
2.2 "Rotation direction"
2.1 "Basic type and nominal size"
2.1 Basic type and nominal size
Type Description displacement volume
(cm3/rev)
Nominal pressure
pnom (bar)
Peak pressure
pmax (bar)
V80M-200 -- 202 400 450
V80ML-200 with charging pump 202 400 450
2.2 Rotation direction
Coding Description
L Anti-clockwise
R Clockwise
HAWE Hydraulik SE D 7962 M - 06-2022 - 1.4 5/30
2.3 Shaft journal
Coding Description Designation / standard Max. drive torque
(Nm)
D Spline shaft W50x2x24x9g DIN 5480 2550
S Spline shaft SAE-F J 744
15T 8/16 DP
50-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
2350
U Spline shaft SAE-D J 744
13T 8/16 DP
44-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
1200
2.4 Flange version (input side)
Coding Description Designation
G Flange 180 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2
F Flange SAE-E 4-hole J 744
155-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
W Flange SAE-D 4-hole J 744
152-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
2.5 Seals
Coding Description
N NBR (nitrile rubber)
V FKM
2.6 Thru-shaft
Coding Description
-1 no thru-shaft
-2 with thru-shaft
2.7 Swivel angle indicator
Coding Description
-0 without display
-1 with display
-2 with swivel angle pick-up (Hall sensor)
6/30 D 7962 M - 06-2022 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.8 Stroke limitation
Coding Description
2 Stroke limitation adjustable
(Factory setting: 202 cm3/rev)
2/... Stroke limitation xed with specification of the set displacement volume Vg  (cm3/rev)
2.9 Controller
Load-sensing controller
Coding Description
LSP Load-sensing controller with integrated pressure limitation

Additional, separately laid out overpressure protection (pressure-limiting valve) must be included in the hydraulics circuit in
order to prevent pressure peaks.
Ordering example
Version without pressure limitation and power controller:
V80M-200 R S F N -1 -0 -XX /EM0CH
Version with pressure and power controller:
V80ML-200 L D G V -2 -1 -XX /EMLPCH -400 -250 -C311L -Z09
12/30 D 7962 M - 06-2022 - 1.4 HAWE Hydraulik SE
2.10 Flange version (output side)
Coding V80M-
200 L200
Flange Shaft e.g. mounting of HAWE pump with
coding
C 312 C 312L SAE-A 2-hole J 744
82-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-A J 744 (16-4 ISO 3019-1)
9T 16/32 DP 1)
C 313 C 313L SAE-A 2-hole J 744
82-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
19-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
11T 16/32 DP
C 314 C 314L SAE-B 2-hole J 744
101-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-B J 744 (22-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
13T 16/32 DP
V60N-060 .. HX
C 315 C 315L SAE-B 4-hole J 744
101-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-B J 744 (22-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
13T 16/32 DP
V60N-060 .. HZ
C 316 C 316L SAE-B 2/4-hole
101-2/4 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-BB J 744 (25-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
15T 12/24 DP
C40V
C 317 C 317L SAE-C 2-hole J 744
127-2 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-C J 744 (32-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
14T 12/24 DP
C 318 C 318L SAE-C 4-hole J 744
127-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-C J 744 (32-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
14T 12/24 DP
V60N- .. SF
C 319 C 319L SAE-C 4-hole J 744
127-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
23T 16/32 DP
C 320 C 320L SAE-D 4-hole J 744
152-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
SAE-D&E J 744 (44-4 DIN ISO 3019-1)
13T 8/16 DP
V30E-095 ..SF..
/V30E-160 ..SF..
/V80M-200 ..UW..
C 321 C 321L SAE-E 4-hole J 744
165-4 DIN ISO 3019-1
15T 8/16 DP V80M-200 ..SF..
C 322 C 322L Prepared for thru-shaft (cover)
C323 C323L 160 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2 W45x2x21x9g DIN 5480 V30E-095 ..DG..
C324 C324L SAE-D 4-hole J744 152-4 DIN ISO
3019-1
W45x2x21x9g DIN 5480 V30E-095 ..DF..
C326 C326L 180 B4 HW DIN ISO 3019-2 W50x2x24x9g DIN 5480 V30E-160 ..DG..
C329 C329L SAE-D 4-hole J744 152-4 DIN ISO
3019-1
W50x2x24x9g DIN 5480 V30E-160 ..DF..
C330 C330L SAE-E 4-hole J744 165-4 DIN ISO
3019-1
W50x2x24x9g DIN 5480